
The National 9/11 Memorial Museum Pavilion
at the World Trade Center

snøhetta as
180 greenwich street, bordered by fulton, liberty 
and west streets

The National 9/11 Memorial Museum at the World 
Trade Center

davis brody bond
180 greenwich street, bordered by fulton, liberty 
and west streets
2015 iald international award of excellence
2015 ies of north america award of merit

The National 9/11 Memorial 
at the World Trade Center

michael arad / pwp landscape architecture
200 liberty street, bordered by west, fulton 
and greenwich streets 
2012 iald award of excellence / ies illumination                
award of merit / iesny lumen award of excellence

World Trade Center 
Tower 3

rogers stirk harbour + partners
in progress 
175 greenwich street at liberty street

World Trade Center 
Tower 4

maki and associates /
adamson associates architects 
150 greenwich street, bordered by cortland,            
church and liberty streets

World Trade Center 
Transportation Hub

santiago calatrava
WTC PATH station, church street   
between fulton and day streets 
2017 ies illumination award of distinction 
2017 ies illumination award of merit

World Trade Center
Liberty Park

edaw
greenwich street at liberty street

Tribute in Light at the World Trade Center
Annual 9/11 Installation

concept: john bennett, gustavo bonevardi,   
richard nash gould, julian laverdiere and paul myoda
lighting design and installation: 
paul marantz, jules fisher, charles stone and fms team
producer: municipal art society of new york
recreated annually downtown near the WTC
2002 ies special recognition award
2003 brendan gill prize

Battery Park City
Winter Garden Atrium at Brookfield Place

john mini distinctive landscapes / cesar pelli 
100 west street between west street and the           
hudson river 

Battery Park City Streetscapes

rogers marvel architects / 
james carpenter design associates
battery park city south of chambers street 
2007 aia new york chapter award of merit

Robert F. Wagner Jr. Park

olin partnership / machado and silvetti /   
lynden miller
20 battery place between battery place and the 
hudson river

Museum of Jewish Heritage

gallagher & associates
36 battery place 

Hudson River Park

arup
greenway along west street running 
from battery park to 59th street

Tweed Courthouse

john g. waite associates
52 chambers street between broadway 
and centre street

New York Stock Exchange Lobby

perkins + will
2 broad street between exchange 
and wall streets

Chanel Boutique SoHo 

peter marino architect
139 spring street between wooster and greene 
streets
2011 ies illumination award of merit

770 Broadway

h3 hardy collaboration architecture
(formerly hardy holzman pfeiffer associates)
9th street between broadway and lafayette street

The Public Theatre
& Joe’s Pub

ennead architects (formerly polshek partnership) 
425 lafayette street at astor place

City University of New York, Baruch College
Library and Technology Center

davis brody bond
151 east 25th street between lexington 
and third avenues

Edition Hotel
Clock Tower

adamson associate architects / rockwell group
5 madison avenue between 23rd and 24th streets

Scholastic Publications

gensler
557 broadway between prince and spring streets

New York City AIDS Memorial

studio a+i
greenwich avenue between west 12th street 
and 7th avenue

Little Island

heatherwick studio / mathews nielsen /   
standard architects
hudson river park at west 13th street
2022 nlb tesla special citation 
2022 iesny lumen honor award

The Staten Island September 11th Memorial

masayuki sono / lapshan fong
st. george esplanade at the ferry terminal, staten 
island (accessible by ferry from south ferry)
2004 ny construction best of the year citation
2004 aia ny chapter public project of the year
2005 iesny lumen citation

Ellis Island

beyer blinder belle architects & planners
new york harbor 
(accessible by ferry from south ferry)

New Jersey September 11th Memorial
“Empty Sky”

frederic schwartz architects
liberty state park, jersey city 
2012 global segd design award

Brooklyn Museum of Art 

arata isozaki & associates / ennead architects 
(formerly polshek partnership)
200 eastern parkway, brooklyn

Brooklyn Borough Hall

consolidated edison
209 joralemon street, brooklyn

Polonsky Shakespeare Center
Theatre for a New Audience

h3 hardy collaboration architecture
(formerly hardy holzman pfeiffer associates)
262 ashland place between fulton street 
and lafayette avenue, brooklyn

Erie Basin Park

lee weintraub
50-94 beard street, brooklyn 
2010 the waterfront center: excellence on the 
waterfront honor award
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American Museum of Natural History
Hall of Planet Earth
North American Mammals Dioramas  
Rose Center for Earth and Space 
Plaza and 77th Street Façade

ennead architects (formerly polshek partnership) / 
wiss janney elstner associates
central park west between 77th and 81st streets 
2001 iald award of excellence 
2001 iesny lumen citation 
2001 iesna edwin guth memorial award of excellence   
for interior lighting
2010 new york landmarks conservancy:   
lucy g. moses preservation award
2011 iesna illumination award of merit

Hispanic Society of America
The Sorolla Gallery 

maria romañach architects / berdell buckely
613 west 155th street between broadway 
and riverside drive

David Rubenstein Atrium at Lincoln Center 

tod williams billie tsien architects
broadway between 62nd and 63rd streets

Carnegie Hall 
Rose Museum at Carnegie Hall
Carnegie Cafe

ennead architects (formerly polshek partnership)
881 7th avenue between 56th and 57th streets
1987 iald citation for lighting design restoration

Brasserie 8 1/2

h3 hardy collaboration architecture
(formerly hardy holzman pfeiffer associates)
9 west 57th street between 5th and 6th avenues

David Geffen Hall

tod williams billie tsien architects / diamond schmitt 
10 lincoln center plaza

Four Seasons Hotel 
& Ty Warner Penthouse

pei cobb freed & partners / peter marino architect
57 east 57th street between park and madison avenues
1994 iesny lumen citation 
1994 iesna international illumination design award of 
merit

Central Synagogue 

h3 hardy collaboration architecture
lexington avenue at 55th street
2004 ies award of merit
2004 iesna international illumination design award of 
merit

Radio City Music Hall 

h3 hardy collaboration architecture
1260 6th avenue between 50th and 51st streets 
2000 iald award of merit
2000 iesny lumen award of merit
2000 new york landmarks conservancy:   
lucy g. moses preservation award

TKTS Booth

perkins eastman / chrofi
duffy square at 47th street and broadway
2009 iald special citation for remarkable use of light   
and architecture as an urban intervention
2009 ies national illumination award

Condé Nast Building
4 Times Square

fxcollaborative (formerly fox and fowle architects)
42nd street between 6th avenue and broadway

Metlife Building Lobby

kohn pedersen fox associates
200 park avenue between 44th and 45th streets
2004 iald award of excellence

Chrysler Building Lobby

beyer blinder belle architects & planners
405 lexington avenue between 42nd and 43rd streets

Grand Central Terminal 

beyer blinder belle architects & planners
42nd street between vanderbilt and lexington avenues
1999 iesny lumen citation 
1999 new york landmarks conservancy:   
lucy g. moses preservation award 
2000 presidential award federal design achievement 

New York Public Library
Stephen A. Schwarzman Building
South Court Auditorium
Rare Book Room
Rose Reading Room
Map Room
Dorot Division

davis brody bond
5th avenue between 40th and 42nd streets
1999 iesny lumen citation
1999 new york landmarks conservancy:   
lucy g. moses preservation award
2000 presidential award federal design achievement 
2003 landmarks conservancy 
2003 iald award of excellence

Chanel Fine Jewelry

peter marino architect
733 madison between 64th and 65th streets

Gucci Flagship Store

gucci worldwide store planning 
725 5th avenue between 56th and 57th streets

The Spiral

bjarke ingels group / aai
66 hudson boulevard east and west 34th street

Ford Foundation Headquarters

gensler
320 east 43rd street between 2nd and 1st avenues

Barclays Capital Building 
formerly Lehman Brothers 

kohn pedersen fox associates
745 7th avenue between 49th and 50th streets

New Amsterdam Theatre

h3 hardy collaboration architecture
(formerly hardy holzman pfeiffer associates)
214 west 42nd street between 7th and 8th avenues

New Victory Theatre 

h3 hardy collaboration architecture
(formerly hardy holzman pfeiffer associates)
209 west 42nd street between 7th and 8th avenues
1998 iesny lumen citation

5 Times Square 

hok
7th avenue between 41st and 42nd streets

Times Square Tower
7 Times Square

skidmore, owings & merrill
broadway between 41st and 42nd streets

50 United Nations Plaza

foster + partners
1st avenue between east 46th and 47th streets

Park Avenue Armory
Building Exterior
Wade Thompson Drill Hall 
Company D and E Room
Board of Officers Room 
Veterans Room

platt byard dovell white / herzog & de meuron
643 park avenue between 66th and 67th streets
2017 iald special citation for inventive and sensitive 
reimagining of historic gas luminaires 
2017 iesny lumen award of excellence

St. Patricks Cathedral

murphy burnham & buttrick architects
5th avenue and 51st street

Jacob J. Javits Convention Center

javits II architecture (epstein / fxcollaborative  
[formerly fxfowle architects])
12th avenue between 34th and 39th streets

project map nyc midtown

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9 17

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

26

18

19 27

20 28

21

22

23

24

25

www.fmsp.com
info@fmsp.com

 central park  26 16 3 2 1
60th

40th

58th

54th

46th

48th

50th

52nd

42nd

44th

56th

6
th

 a
v

e
n

u
e

5
th

 a
v

e
n

u
e

m
a

d
is

o
n

 a
v

e
n

u
e

p
a

rk
 a

v
e

n
u

e

le
x

in
g

to
n

 a
v

e
n

u
e

7
th

 a
v

e
n

u
e

 8

 25

 19

 13

 19
 

v
a

n
d

e
rb

il
t 

a
v

e
n

u
e
 

 14

 12
 

 6

 7

 4

 5

 17

 9 
 

 27

 22

 15

 11

 24 23
 21

 28

 10

 20

b
ro

a
d

w
a

y

b
ro

a
d

w
a

y

7
th

 a
v

e
n

u
e

 18

 new york seattle austin
 +1 212 691 3020 +1 206 692 0101 +1 512 690 2303


